

Luxury Living Group GreenTek Business Complex, New Street in Triq il-Hofor, Qormi QRM 3261 MALTA 𝔅 +356 2099 6609
☑ customercarel@llt.com.mt
www.llt.com.mt

The following is a Company Announcement issued by Luxury Living Finance plc C 85987, (hereafter the "Company") pursuant to Prospects MTF Rules, the market regulated as a multi-Internal trading facility operated by the Malta Stock Exchange ("Prospects MTF").

Quote

Death of Chairman

It is with the deepest regret that the Board of Luxury Living Finance plc announces the tragic death of its Chairman , Mr Jean Paul Busuttil. The Board would like to express its sincere condolences to Mr Busuttil's family.

The Board will continue to operate with its current members.

Unquote

Dr Paul DeBattista **Company Secretary** 30 June 2025



Luxury Living Finance plc is a Maltese registred company with Malta Business Registry. Company Registration C85987